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HOUSE BILL 63

54TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2020

INTRODUCED BY

Sheryl Williams Stapleton and Linda M. Trujillo and Joy Garratt

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A STATEWIDE COMPREHENSIVE

STANDARDS-BASED SOFT SKILL ONLINE LEARNING PROGRAM THAT TEACHES

MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS SOFT SKILLS THAT WILL PREPARE

THEM TO BE CAREER- AND COLLEGE-READY AND A SUCCESS IN THE

WORKPLACE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Four million dollars

($4,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board

of regents of the university of New Mexico for expenditure in

fiscal year 2021 for the student affairs department to develop

a comprehensive statewide standards-based soft skill online

learning program that teaches middle and high school students

soft skills that will prepare them to be career- and college-

ready and a success in the workplace.  Any unexpended or

.216296.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2021

shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -

.216296.1


